TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315744 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZBD Displays Limited		12/13/2013	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Displaydata Limited	
Street Address:	Geraldine Road	
Internal Address:	Malvern Hills Science Park	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WR14 3SZ	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86096636	DISPLAYDATA
Serial Number:	86096628	DISPLAY DATA D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4014550701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-455-0700

Email: trademarks@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua L. Celeste, Esq. One Financial Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001015.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua L. Celeste
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua L. Celeste/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Resolution - Name Change from ZBD Displays Limited to Displaydata Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0136

900299983

source=Resolution - Name Change from ZBD Displays Limited to Displaydata Limited#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0137

THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

WRITTEN RESOLUTION

OF

ZBD DISPLAYS LIMITED (the "Company")

(Passed on 13th December

2013)

In accordance with Chapter 2 of Part 13 of the Companies Act 2006 the Resolution below was agreed to as a Special Resolution and was duly passed on 13 December 2013.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT the name of the Company be changed to "Displaydata Limited".

Dated 13th December 2013

Director/Secretary

FRIDAY

A08 10/01/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

165



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3929602

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ZBD DISPLAYS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

DISPLAYDATA LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 10th January 2014



RECORDED: 09/02/2014



TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0139